103371070

(EET

#### Commissioner of Patents:

Please record the attached document.

- 1. Name of conveying party:
  - Arthur G. Howarth
  - Roland Saville b)
  - Prasad Miriyala c)
  - d) Chandrodaya Prasad
- 2. Name and address of receiving party:

Name:

Cisco Technology, Inc.

Address:

170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, CA 95134-1706

3.	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agree Other		Merger Change of Name License Agreement
	Execution Date:		
		Arthur G. Howarth	01-25-2007
		Roland Saville	01-26-2007
		Prasad Miriyala	01-26-2007
		Chandrodaya Prasad	01-25-2007

4. Application Number or Patent Number: To Be Assigned

The Title of the application is:

#### DETECTING THEFT AND DISABLING STOLEN EQUIPMENT

Please send all correspondence concerning this document to: 5.

> **Bever Weaver LLP** P.O. Box 70250 Oakland, CA 94612-0250

Ph: (510) 663-1100 Fax: (510) 663-0920

Customer Number: 022434

- Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 6.
- Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 7.

Enclosed. (Check #12807, dated 01-26-2007)

Charge to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No.

Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 500388

(Order No. CISCP515).

January 29, 2007 Date: 02/01/2007 HDEMESS1 00000006 11699898

05 FC:8021

Roger S. Sampson

Registration No. 44,314

(Revised 9/03)

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

#### DETECTING THEFT AND DISABLING STOLEN EQUIPMENT

(Atty.	Docket No. CISCP515/14933), (check one)
	for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying)  which bears U.S. application No (Not accompanying)  which is a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying)
acknov	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby wledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:
title ar	Sell, assign and transfer to Cisco Technology, Inc., a California corporation having a place of ess at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134-1706 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and a granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), the above-referenced ation.
	Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents ng from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or the thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
as any	Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform its which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of s resulting from such applications.
	Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the GNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the or, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
5) unders	Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or standing that conflicts with this assignment.
6) with re	Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assist ecordal of this assignment.
	Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.
1)	Inventor Signature: Date: JAN 25/07 Typed Name: Arthur G. Howarth
Two w	itnesses also sign below:
a)	Witness Signature: O. Mc Kenna Date: January 25, 2007  Printed Name: O. Mc KENNA
b)	Witness Signature: Date: 5-n 25, 2007 Printed Name: C. Den Denter
Revised	06/01, Assign US or Foreign No Notary

2)	Inventor Signature: Typed Name:	Roland Saville	Date: _	
Two w	vitnesses also sign below:			
a)	Wimess Signature: Printed Name:		Date:	
b)	Witness Signature: Printed Name:		Date: _	
3)	Inventor Signature: Typed Name:	Prasad Miriyala	Date: _	
Two v	vitnesses also sign below:			
a)	Witness Signature: Printed Name:		Date: _	
b)	Witness Signature: Printed Name:		Date:	
4)	Inventor Signature: Typed Name:	Chandrodaya Prasad	Date: _	
Two v	witnesses also sign below:	Vermanue verma y to a substant		
a)	Witness Signature: Printed Name:		Date: _	
ы	Witness Signature		Date:	

Printed Name:

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

#### DETECTING THEFT AND DISABLING STOLEN EQUIPMENT

(Atty. I	Docket No. CISCP515/	14933), (check one)	
	which bears U.S. ap	ecuted a U.S. patent application opplication No.  visional application. (Accompanying	n even date herewith. (Accompanying) . (Not accompanying)
acknov	For good and valuable of vledged, I, an undersigned	consideration, the receipt and suffect inventor, hereby:	ficiency of which is hereby
title an	ss at 170 West Tasman I d interest in any and all granted upon (includin	Drive, San Jose, California 95134 improvements and inventions dis	lifornia corporation having a place of -1706 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, closed in, applications based upon, and claim priority), the above-referenced
		or any division, continuation, sul	sue any and all United States Patents ostitute, renewal, re-examination or
as any	s which are reasonably	necessary in connection with the particular through the particular in the particular	at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform prosecution of said application, as well thereon, and/or the enforcement of
4) ASSIG	NEE, its successors, ass	ovenants and conditions of this as signs and other legal representativer's heirs, legal representatives an	signment shall inure to the benefit of the res, and shall be binding upon the d assigns.
5) unders	Warrant and represent tanding that conflicts wi	that I have not entered and will no ith this assignment.	ot enter into any assignment, contract, or
6) with re	Authorize and request accordal of this assignment	my attorney/agent to insert above nt.	the application No. in order to assist
	Signed on the date indi	icated beside my signature.	
1)	Inventor Signature: . Typed Name:	Arthur G. Howarth	Date:
Two w	itnesses also sign below:		
a)	Witness Signature: Printed Name:		Date:
b)	Witness Signature: Printed Name:	1	Date:
Revised	06/01, Assign US or Foreign N	No Notary 1	

2)	Inventor Signature: Typed Name:	Roland Saville	Date: January 26, 2007
Two w	vitnesses also sign below:		
a)	Witness Signature: Printed Name:	Mereller 1	Date: 01/26/2007
b)	Witness Signature: Printed Name:	Grago. Hochhauser Genda L. Basko Zincia L. Gasko	Date: 6//26/201
		ZITIAR K. GASKO	1,2.4,-,
3)	Inventor Signature: Typed Name:	Prasad Miriyala	Date:
Two w	vitnesses also sign below:		
a)	Witness Signature: Printed Name:		Date:
b)	Witness Signature: Printed Name:		Date:
4)	Inventor Signature: Typed Name:	Chandrodaya Prasad	Date:
Two w	vitnesses also sign below:		
a)	Witness Signature: Printed Name:	A. 472	Date:
b)	Witness Signature:		Date:

(Atty. Docket No. CISCP515/14933), (check one)

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

#### DETECTING THEFT AND DISABLING STOLEN EQUIPMENT

	for which I have ex	ecuted a U.S. patent appli	cation on even da	ite herewith. (Accompany	/ing)
	which is a U.S. pro	oplication Novisional application. (Acce	(Not acco	mpanying)	
acknov	For good and valuable vledged, I, an undersign	consideration, the receipt led inventor, hereby:	and sufficiency o	f which is hereby	
title an	ss at 170 West Tasman d interest in any and all granted upon (includin	er to Cisco Technology, In Drive, San Jose, Californi improvements and inventig foreign patents and the	a 95134-1706 ("A tions disclosed in	ASSIGNEE"), the entire applications based upo	e right. on, and
2) resultin reissue	Authorize and request ag from said application thereof to the ASSIGN	the Commissioner of Pate or any division, continua EE.	ants to issue any a tion, substitute, re	nd all United States Pat enewal, re-examination	cents or
as any	s which are reasonably	pers and documents and, necessary in connection was thereof, foreign application plications.	with the prosecution	on of said application, a	ıs well
4) ASSIG invento	NEE, its successors, as	ovenants and conditions of signs and other legal representa or's heirs, legal representa	sentatives, and sh	all be binding upon the	
5) unders	Warrant and represent tanding that conflicts w	that I have not entered and ith this assignment.	d will not enter in	to any assignment, cont	ract, or
6) with re	Authorize and request cordal of this assignment	my attomey/agent to insernt.	t above the applic	cation No. in order to as	sist
	Signed on the date indi	cuted beside my signature	<b>3.</b>		
1)	Inventor Signature: Typed Name:	Arthur G. Howarth	Date:		
Two w	itnesses also sign below:	•			
a)	Witness Signature: Printed Name:		Date:		
b)	Witness Signature: Printed Name:		Date:		
Revised	06/01, Assign US or Foreign 1	No Notary 1			
	•				

2)	Inventor Signature: Typed Name:	Roland Saville	Date:	
Two v	vitnesses also sign below:			
a)	Witness Signature: Printed Name:		Date:	
Ъ)	Witness Signature: Printed Name:		Date:	
3)	Inventor Signature: Typed Name:	Prasad Miriyala	Date:	1/26/07
Two v	witnesses also sign below:	_		
a)	Witness Signature: Printed Name:	H.K. Sampatt Kumz SAMPATH H. KUMAR	Date:	1/26/07
b)	Witness Signature: Printed Name:	SWEE CHIN NIAZI	Date:	1/26/07
4)	Inventor Signature: Typed Name:	Chandrodaya Prasad	Date:	
Two v	witnesses also sign below:			
a)	Witness Signature: Printed Name:		Date:	
b)	Witness Signature: Printed Name:		Date:	

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

		1
forth ir	Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented the patent application entitled:	certain new and useful improvements as set
	DETECTING THEFT AND DISABLI	ng stolen equipment
(Atty. 1	Docket No. CISCP515/14933), (check one)	
	for which I have executed a U.S. patent applica which bears U.S. application No. which is a U.S. provisional application. (Accomp	. (Not accompanying)
acknov	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt an vledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:	d sufficiency of which is hereby
busine: title an	Sell, assign and transfer to Cisco Technology, Inc., as at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California and interest in any and all improvements and inventions granted upon (including foreign patents and the rightion.	95134-1706 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, and disclosed in, applications based upon, and
2) resultir reissue	Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents in grom said application or any division, continuation thereof to the ASSIGNEE.	s to issue any and all United States Patents in, substitute, renewal, re-examination or
as any	Agree to execute all papers and documents and, enter which are reasonably necessary in connection with derivative applications thereof, foreign applications resulting from such applications.	the prosecution of said application, as well
4) ASSIG invento	Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of the NEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives.	ntatives, and shall be binding upon the
5) unders	Warrant and represent that I have not entered and v tanding that conflicts with this assignment.	vill not enter into any assignment, contract, or
6) with re	Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert a scordal of this assignment.	bove the application No. in order to assist
	Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.	
1)	Inventor Signature:  Typed Name:  Arthur G. Howarth	Date:
Two w	itnesses also sign below:	
a)	Witness Signature: Printed Name:	Date:
b)	Witness Signature: Printed Name:	Date:
Revisco	106/01, Assign US or Foreign No Notary 1	

2)	Inventor Signature: Typed Name:	Roland Saville	Date:	
Two w	ritnesses also sign below	:		
a)	Witness Signature: Printed Name:		Date:	
b)	Witness Signature: Printed Name:		Date:	
3) Two w	Inventor Signature: Typed Name: rimesses also sign below	Prasad Miriyala	Date:	
a)	Witness Signature:	•	Date:	
۵)	Printed Name:		Date.	
b)	Witness Signature: Printed Name:		Date:	
4) Two w a) b)	Inventor Signature: Typed Name: Vitnesses also sign below Witness Signature: Printed Name: Witness Signature: Printed Name:	Chandrodaya Prasad  Chandrodaya Prasad  Chandrodaya Prasad  Ramakrishna Devi  Ramakrishna Devi  Ramakrishna Devi  RALATI SUBR	Date:	01/25/07
		2		

+14088535865

T-942 P.001/001

Revised 06/01, Assign US or Foreign No Notary

**RECORDED: 01/29/2007** 

Jan-25-2007 06:26pm

From-CISCO SYSTEMS INC